

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 633 of 2015

Petitioner :- Vinod Kumar Sinha

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Bajpai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Pankaj Mithal,J.

Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.

Learned Standing Counsel was granted time on 16.01.2018 to file reply to the amended writ petition, but till date no reply has been filed

Earlier the learned Standing Counsel has filed short counter affidavit which is also not sufficient for the disposal of the writ petition.

In view of the facts and circumstances, the learned Standing Counsel prays that some more time be granted for filing complete counter affidavit.

As prayed three weeks' further time is allowed for filing the complete counter affidavit to the amended writ petition, subject to payment of cost of Rs.1,000/-.

Order Date :- 8.3.2018

Ishan