

Court No. - 34

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 633 of 2015

Petitioner :- Vinod Kumar Sinha

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Bajpai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Sudhir Agarwal,J.

Hon'ble Ifaqat Ali Khan,J.

1. Counter affidavit filed today by Standing Counsel which is taken on record.
2. Learned Standing Counsel has paid Rs. 1000/- to the petitioner.
3. As prayed, two weeks time is allowed to file the rejoinder affidavit.
4. List thereafter.

Order Date :- 11.4.2018

Vikram