

**Court No. - 55**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 633 of 2015

**Petitioner :-** Vinod Kumar Sinha

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And Anr

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Anil Kumar Bajpai

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Saral Srivastava,J.**

List before another Bench after obtaining nomination from Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

**Order Date :-** 22.1.2020

Sattyarth