

Court No. - 81

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 633 of 2015

Petitioner :- Vinod Kumar Sinha

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And Anr

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Bajpai

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Yashwant Varma,J.

Although peremptory orders were passed on the last occasion, the Court notes that in the connected matter the only order passed was for it being listed alongwith the records of the present petition. The State in that sense has not been invited to file a reply.

Consequently list again **after three weeks.**

The State may file their replies in the connected petition in the meanwhile.

Order Date :- 24.2.2020

faraz